ATC 001-847, Rev. L; 6/08
AMERICAN
TECHNICAL
CERAMICS
G E N E R A L
P U R P O S E  C A P A C I T O R S
ISO 9001
REGISTERED

Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Higher voltages available upon request.
Part Number Code
0805 X5R 10 6 K T A A T
Size Code Packaging: T=7” Reel,
B=Tape Strip
Temperature Characteristic
Marking:  A=No mark
Capacitance Code: First 2 Significant Digits For Capacity. S=EIA Code - (Special Order)
Indicates number of zeros following digits of
capacitance in picofarads R=Decimal Point
*Special Order - Consult Factory
Termination Code
T  = Tin plated over Nickel Barrier (Standard),
RoHS Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult ATC for availability
WVDC Code A 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
WVDC 10 16 25 50 100* 200* 500* 1000* 2000* 5000*
Selection Guide
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code K M
±20Tol. ±10
ATC GENERAL PURPOSE CAPACITORS: Z5U/Y5V DIELECTRIC
7
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-8366-4318 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
Electrical Characteristics
Capacitance Range: 0.1 µF to 22 µF
Temperature Coefficent Z5U: + 22%, -56%
of Capacitance: Y5V: + 22%, -82%
Operating Temperature Z5U: +10°C to +85°C
Range: Y5V: -30°C to +85°C
Dissipation Factor: 3.5% (max.) @ + 25°C, @1 KHz
Insulation Resistance: @ + 25°C and rated Vdc:
1000 megohms (min.) or
100 ohm-farads (min.),
whichever is less
Dielectric Withstanding 250% of rated voltage for 5 ± 1
Voltage: seconds, 50 milliamps (max
Aging: 3% (max.) per decade hr.
Note: Unless otherwise specified all test data is at + 25°C.
T (MAX.)
MB
L W
Dimension Drawing
Cap.

Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Higher voltages available upon request
Part Number Code
1206 Z5U 10 4 M T 2 A T
Size Code Packaging: T=7” Reel,
B=Tape Strip
Temperature Characteristic
Marking:  A=No mark
Capacitance Code: First 2 Significant Digits For Capacity.
Indicates number of zeros following digits of
capacitance in picofarads
*Special Order - Consult Factory
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code M Z
Tol. ±20 +80 -20
WVDC Code A 7 1 2 3 4
WVDC 10 16 25 50 100* 200*
Selection Guide
Termination Code
T  = Tin plated over Nickel Barrier (Standard), RoHS Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult ATC for availability
9
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-8366-4318 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
ATC 0603
ATC SERIES DESCRIPTION AVX
(KYOCERA)
KEMET JOHANSON MURATA NOVACAP PANASONIC YAGEO TDK SAMSUNG
ATC 0805
EIA 0805 SIZE,
NICKEL BARRIER
TERMINATIONS NPO, X7R, Z5U
0805
LD05
C0805 R15 GRM21 0805 ECUV (N) CC0805 CC0805 CL21
ATC 1206
EIA 1206 SIZE,
NICKEL BARRIER
TERMINATIONS NPO, X7R, Z5U
1206
LD06
C1206 R18 GRM31 1206 ECUV (M) CC1206 CC1206 CL31
ATC 1210
EIA 1210 SIZE,
NICKEL BARRIER
TERMINATIONS NPO, X7R, Z5U
1210
LD10
C1210 S41 GRM32 1210 – CC1210 CC1210 CL32
ATC 0402
EIA 0402 SIZE,
NICKEL BARRIER
TERMINATIONS NPO, X7R
0402
LD02
C0402 R07 GRM15 0402 ECUV (Q) CC0402 CC0402 CL05
EIA 0603 SIZE,
NICKEL BARRIER
TERMINATIONS NPO, X7R, Z5U
0603
LD03
C0603 R14 GRM18 0603 ECUV (V) CC0603 CC0603 CL10
ATC 1812
EIA 1812 SIZE,
NICKEL BARRIER
TERMINATIONS NPO, X7R, Z5U
1812
LD12
C1812 S43 GRM43 1812 – CC1812 – CL43
ATC 2225